Investment in a Foreign Operation

  FRS 134 : Interim Financial Reporting
  FRS 137 : Provisions, Contingent Liabilities and Contingent Assets

 Other than as stated below, the adoption of the above FRSs and Amendment do not have any significant
financial impact on the financial statements of the Group.

 (i) FRS 118 : Revenue

  FRS 118 defines revenue includes only the gross inflows of economic benefit received and receivable

by the enterprise on its own account. Amounts collected on behalf of third parties are not economic
benefits which flow to the enterprise and do not result in increase in equity. Therefore, they are

excluded from revenue.

  Previously, revenue from travel division represents invoiced value of sales of airline tickets and tour

packages net of discounts and returns.  With the adoption of FRS 118, revenue from travel division

will now represent commission and service fee earned.

  Effects on income statement for the financial quarter ended 31 December 2007

As previously
Reported

Reclassification
to Discontinued

Operations

Effects on
adoption of

FRS 118

As restated

   RM’000  RM’000  RM’000  RM’000

  Revenue 70,124  (2,159)  (15,789)  52,176
  Cost of sale (59,365)  1,142  15,789  (42,434)

  Effects on income statement for the financial period ended 31 December 2007

As previously
Reported

Reclassification
to Discontinued

Operations

Effects on
adoption of

FRS 118

As restated

   RM’000  RM’000  RM’000  RM’000

  Revenue 250,700  (6,764)  (45,146)  198,790

  Cost of sale (233,464)  1,729  45,146  (186,589)

AMDB BERHAD (Company No. 6386-K)   Unaudited Interim Financial Report
 Incorporated in Malaysia  for 3rd Quarter ended 31 December 2008

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT

   7   amdbQ3bursa1208

 (ii) The Group has during the financial period replanted oil palm trees on the land held for property
development and has followed the accounting treatment as follow:

  Biological Assets

  Replanting expenditure incurred on land clearing, upkeep of immature oil palms and other direct